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Trade Fair Nomenclature
FOR GARDEN

PVA EXPO PRAGUE, 15-18 April 2021

4, FOR GARDEN

4.1. Garden architecture

411, Implementation and maintenance of gardens
4.1.2. Foundation of lawns

41.3. Roof gardens, green facades

41.4. Consultancy, projects

4.2. Garden constructions

421, Garden rooms, summer houses, arbours
4.2.2. Pergolas, shelters

4.2.3. Garden palisades, paling

424, Children‘s corners, sandpits, swings

4.2.5. Fences, railings and accessories

4.2.6. Greenhouses, glasshouse technique

4.2.7. Garden fireplaces, smokehouses, barbecue grills, hearths
4.2.8. Winter gardens

4.2.9. Terraces

4.2.10.  Fences, holding, gates

43. Functional garden equipment

4.3.1. Paving, matting, grids

4.3.2. Plastic greenhouses, hothouses, composters
4.3.3. Water plants, irrigators, sprinklers

4.3.4. Garden showers

4.3.5. Pumping devices, manual pumping systems, water plumbing

installations
4.3.6. Irrigation systems and accessories
43.7. Incandescent radiators
4.3.8. Garden illumination
4.4, Garden furniture

44.1. Chairs, tables

4.4.2. Benches, deck chairs
443, Garden swings

444, Hammocks

4.45. Settees, parasols
4.4.6. Other garden furniture

4.5. Small lakes, irrigation techniques, water plumbing
45.1. Construction and operation of small lakes

45.2. Hydroizolation foils, geotextiles

4.6. Garden accessories

4.6.1. Marquise, jalousies, sunblinds

46.2. Ceramics, garden ceramic decorations
4.6.3. Sculptures, garden statues

46.4. Stone in garden

4.6.5. Columns, balustrades, curbs, pedestals
4.6.6. Flowerpots, flower boxes

46.7. Other accessories

4.7. Plants and preparations for their growing
4.71. Annuals, biennials, perennial plants

4.7.2. Decorative trees and shrubs

4.7.3. Fruit trees and shrubs

4.74. Drug plants

4.7.5. Water plants and mud plants

4.7.6. Rock plants, bonsai, cactuses and succulents
4.7.7. Seeds, seed materials, planting

4.7.8.
4.7.9.
4.8.
4.8.1.
4.8.2.
4.8.3.
4.8.4.
4.9.
4.91.
4.92.
4.9.3.
4.94.
4.9.5.
4.9.6.
49.7.
4.9.8.
4.10.
4.10.1.
410.2.
4.10.3.
410.4.
4.10.5.
411,
411.1.
411.2.
411.3.
411.4.
411.5.
411.6.
411.7.
411.8.
411.9.
4.11.10.
411.11.
412,
4.12.1.
4.12.2.
4.12.3.
4.12.4.
4.13.
4.13.1.
4.13.2.
4.13.3.
4134,
4.13.5.
413.6.
413.7.
413.8.
414,
414.1.
414.2.
414.3.
414.4.

Substrates and soils

Plant Protection and nutrition of plants

Storage and transport of horticulture products
Containers, multipots

Silvicultural and transport conteiners

Vegetation covering

Boxes, bags, tags

Garden and municipal technology, mechanisation
Machines and mechanisation for terrain maintainance
Mechanisation for treatment and maintenance of grass areas
Seeding, sowing and grass machines

Brush cutters, electrical and engine saws

Garden waste grinders, leaf sweepers

Mechanization for flower protection sprays

Small machinery technique

Municipal cleaning and washing technique

Garden tools, utensils and instruments
Mechanical handheld tools

Electrical handheld tools

Pneumatic handheld tools

Compressors

Work instruments and garments

Municipal mobiliary, architectonical elements
Benches, sitting facilities

Pergolas, bowers, fences, bridges, stairs, garden houses
Fountains, waterworks, drinking-fountains
Information board, show cases, advertising hoardings
Orientation systems, nature trails

lllumination

Garbage cans and containers, posthoxes

Stands for bikes, protection lattice for trees

Posts, chains, drive-way barriers

Paving, matting, fire grates, rocks

Decorative flower pots, flower boxes, pendent vases
Children‘s playgrounds, sportgrounds

Children's playgrounds

Sportgrounds

Fencing

Portable equipment

Creation and protection of nature and landscape
Protection and care of natural enviroment and its elements
Territorial systems of landscape ecological stability
Revitalization of small water-courses

Removing of soils contamination

Sanation of old ecological burdens

Foundating and revitalization of fire reserves and ponds
Technology for liquidation of environmental disasters
Projects and programs for landscape creation
Professional Gooperation

Professional literature, magazines

Internet servers

Schools

Associations, alliances, federations, guilds






