

Business Company: ABF, a.s.
Registered office: Beranových 667,
199 00, Prague, Czech Republic
Workplace, mailing address: Dělnická 12, 170 00, Prague, Czech Republic
Company Registration No.: 63080575, Tax Id. No.: CZ63080575
Registered by Municipal Court in Prague, Section B, File no. 3309
Bank Details: Expobank CZ a.s., Account No. 5085320021/4000
IBAN: CZ72400000000005085320021, SWIFT: EXPNCZPP
Tel: +420 739 003 135
F-mail: international@abf cz. Internet: www.abf cz. www.pyaexpo.cz

E-mail: international@abf.cz, Internet: www.abf.cz, www.pvaexpo.cz

**Trade Fair Nomenclature FOR GARDEN** 

PVA EXPO PRAGUE, 15-18 April 2021

4.	FOR GARDEN	4.7.8.	Substrates and soils
4.1.	Garden architecture	4.7.9.	Plant Protection and nutrition of plants
4.1.1.	Implementation and maintenance of gardens	4.8.	Storage and transport of horticulture products
4.1.2.	Foundation of lawns	4.8.1.	Containers, multipots
4.1.3.	Roof gardens, green facades	4.8.2.	Silvicultural and transport conteiners
4.1.4.	Consultancy, projects	4.8.3.	Vegetation covering
4.2.	Garden constructions	4.8.4.	Boxes, bags, tags
4.2.1.	Garden rooms, summer houses, arbours	4.9.	Garden and municipal technology, mechanisation
4.2.2.	Pergolas, shelters	4.9.1.	Machines and mechanisation for terrain maintainance
4.2.3.	Garden palisades, paling	4.9.2.	Mechanisation for treatment and maintenance of grass areas
4.2.4.	Children's corners, sandpits, swings	4.9.3.	Seeding, sowing and grass machines
4.2.5.	Fences, railings and accessories	4.9.4.	Brush cutters, electrical and engine saws
4.2.6.	Greenhouses, glasshouse technique	4.9.5.	Garden waste grinders, leaf sweepers
4.2.7.	Garden fireplaces, smokehouses, barbecue grills, hearths	4.9.6.	Mechanization for flower protection sprays
4.2.8.	Winter gardens	4.9.7.	Small machinery technique
4.2.9.	Terraces	4.9.8.	Municipal cleaning and washing technique
4.2.10.	Fences, holding, gates	4.10.	Garden tools, utensils and instruments
4.3.	Functional garden equipment	4.10.1.	Mechanical handheld tools
4.3.1.	Paving, matting, grids	4.10.2.	Electrical handheld tools
4.3.2.	Plastic greenhouses, hothouses, composters	4.10.3.	Pneumatic handheld tools
4.3.3.	Water plants, irrigators, sprinklers	4.10.4.	Compressors
4.3.4.	Garden showers	4.10.5.	Work instruments and garments
4.3.5.	Pumping devices, manual pumping systems, water plumbing	4.11.	Municipal mobiliary, architectonical elements
	installations	4.11.1.	Benches, sitting facilities
4.3.6.	Irrigation systems and accessories	4.11.2.	Pergolas, bowers, fences, bridges, stairs, garden houses
4.3.7.	Incandescent radiators	4.11.3.	Fountains, waterworks, drinking-fountains
4.3.8.	Garden illumination	4.11.4.	Information board, show cases, advertising hoardings
4.4.	Garden furniture	4.11.5.	Orientation systems, nature trails
4.4.1.	Chairs, tables	4.11.6.	Illumination
4.4.2.	Benches, deck chairs	4.11.7.	Garbage cans and containers, postboxes
4.4.3.	Garden swings	4.11.8.	Stands for bikes, protection lattice for trees
4.4.4.	Hammocks	4.11.9.	Posts, chains, drive-way barriers
4.4.5.	Settees, parasols	4.11.10.	Paving, matting, fire grates, rocks
4.4.6.	Other garden furniture	4.11.11.	Decorative flower pots, flower boxes, pendent vases
4.5.	Small lakes, irrigation techniques, water plumbing	4.12.	Children's playgrounds, sportgrounds
4.5.1.	Construction and operation of small lakes	4.12.1.	Children's playgrounds
4.5.2.	Hydroizolation foils, geotextiles	4.12.2.	Sportgrounds
4.6.	Garden accessories	4.12.3.	Fencing
4.6.1.	Marquise, jalousies, sunblinds	4.12.4.	Portable equipment
4.6.2.	Ceramics, garden ceramic decorations	4.13.	Creation and protection of nature and landscape
4.6.3.	Sculptures, garden statues	4.13.1.	Protection and care of natural environment and its elements
4.6.4.	Stone in garden	4.13.2.	Territorial systems of landscape ecological stability
4.6.5.	Columns, balustrades, curbs, pedestals	4.13.3.	Revitalization of small water-courses
4.6.6.	Flowerpots, flower boxes	4.13.4.	Removing of soils contamination
4.6.7.	Other accessories	4.13.5.	Sanation of old ecological burdens
4.7.	Plants and preparations for their growing	4.13.6.	Foundating and revitalization of fire reserves and ponds
4.7.1.	Annuals, biennials, perennial plants	4.13.7.	Technology for liquidation of environmental disasters
4.7.2.	Decorative trees and shrubs	4.13.8.	Projects and programs for landscape creation
4.7.3.	Fruit trees and shrubs	4.14.	Professional Cooperation
4.7.4.	Drug plants	4.14.1.	Professional literature, magazines
	Water plants and mud plants	4.14.1.	Internet servers
475			HILDITION OUT VOID
4.7.5. 4.7.6.	Rock plants, bonsai, cactuses and succulents	4.14.3.	Schools